
DocuSign Envelope 10: 5B676160-8928-4019-B774-0A4E2FEE28DA 

CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 
CONTRACT 

TRACKING NO. 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION CM2920-A1 
N 

U.S. Water Services Corporation 
arne: 

FL 34652 
Add 

4939 Cross Bayou Blvd. New Port Richey, ress: ____ _______ ___ ____________ ___ _ _ ____ _ 

City State Zip 

Contractor' s Administrator Name: Christopher Saliba Title: VP of Maintenance -----------------
Tel#: 

(813) 416-3992 Fax: Email: csaliba@uswatercorp.net ---------------- --------------
CONTRACT INFORMATION 

C tr tN 
Agreement to Lease NAU Vehicles/Equipment s1o per vehicle/equipment, per year on ac ame: _ _________ _______________ ______ C.ontract Value: _________ _ 

B 
. fD . . Lease of vehicles and equipment, useful in the operation of NAU Water & Wastewater Systems 

rte escnptton: --------- ------------------- - -----------

Contract Dates: From: 
911312021 

to: --- -- Status: New Renew X Amend# _ w Affask Order 

How Procured: Sole Source __ Single Source ITB RFP _ RFQ _ Coop. ~Other 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract #: 2920 ------- Increase Amount of Existing Contract: _$_0_.0_0 _____ _ _ _ _ 

New Contract Dates: 9/13/2021 to TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: 0.00 - --------
APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

8/31/2021 OMB 
Date 

8/31/2021 2. · _ ___ _ 

Procurement Date 

3. ~ViJJ 
ffice of Management & Budget 

4. -m1dwwt s: -m..ttt-
County Attorney/Contract Management 

8/31/2021 

Date 
9/1/2021 

Date 

Submitting Department 

N/A 
Funding Source/ Acct # 

Commen~: ______ _ ______ ________ _ _________ _ _____ _ 

COUNTY MANAGER- FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL 

9/1/2021 

Taco Pope ' Date 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 10/15/2020 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Procurement 
Office of Management & Budget 
County Attorney/Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5B676160-8928-4019-B774-0A4E2FEE28DA 

Contract Tracking No. CM2920-Al 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT TO LEASE 
VEHICLES OR EQUIPMENT 

THIS AMENDMENT entered into this _
0
_
1 
__ day of _s_ep_t_e_mb_e_r __ , 2021 by and 

between Nassau County, Florida ("Lessor") and U.S. Water Services Corporation, a Florida 

corporation ("Lessee"). 

WHEREAS, on October 1, 2020, the Lessor and Lessee entered into the Agreement to 

Lease Vehicles or Equipment (CM2920) which are used and useful in the operation of Lessor's 

water and wastewater systems; and 

WHEREAS, Exhibit ' A' ofthe Agreement (CM2920) specified Vehicles or Equipment to 

be provided by Lessor to Lessee; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement (CM2920) to remove Vehicles or 

Equipment that are no longer in service and add additional vehicles to the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to further amend Section 2 "Term" of the Agreement 

(CM2920) to clarify the reference to "the Interlocal Agreement" between the parties. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERDERA TION of the mutual covenants 

and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. Exhibit 'A' is replaced in its entirety to reflect the removal ofVehicles NAU-253 and NAU 

-157, and addition of Vehicles R&B-326 and FL T -159 to the Agreement (CM2920). 

2. Section 2 of the Agreement (CM2920) is replaced in full as follows: 

The term of the Lease will begin on October 1, 2020, and will terminate on the 

same date that the Interlocal Agreement (CM2922) between Lessor and Florida 

Governmental Utility Authority (FGUA), as may be amended from time to time 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5B676160-8928-4019-B774-0A4E2FEE28DA 

Contract Tracking No. CM2920-Al 

("Agreement"), terminates. 

3. All other provisions of the Agreement (CM2920) not in conflict with this Amendment shall 

remain in full force and effect. 

THE SIGNATURES AND WITNESSES OF THE PARTIES TO THIS AMENDMENT1D1HE 
AGREEMENT TO LEASE VEHICLES OR EQUIPMENT: 

LESSOR: Nassau County, Florida 

By: "T.o.co E. ~!?=! A:r.C..V 

N d T'tl Taco E. Pope, AICP county Manager 
arne an 1 e: -------------

Date: 9/1/2021 

ATIEST: 

N/A Sign: ______________________ _ 

N/A 
Name and Title: 

N/A 
Date: - -----

LESSEE: U.S. Water Services Corporation 

Sign: a 
N dT

. 
1 

christopher Saliba vice President 
arne an 1t e: ------------------

D 
9/1/2021 

ate: ----------

2 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5B676160-8928-4019-B774-0A4E2FEE28DA 

EXHIBIT A 
EquipmentN ehicles 

Contract Tracking No. CM29l0-Al 

YEAR EQUIPMEN I DESCRIPTION VEHICLE ID NUMBEK 
2005 Ford F-150 NAU-158 
2017 Ford F-150 NAU-259 
2017 Ford F-150 NAU-260 
2017 Ford F-150 NAU-261 
2017 Ford F-150 NAU-262 
2017 Ford F-150 NAU-263 
2007 Chevrolet Colorado NAU-099 
2004 Ford F-450 Crane Truck NAU-312 
2003 Chevrolet 2500 R&B-326 
2005 Ford Ranger FLT-159 
2018 Caterpillar 305 Excavator 

Econoline Tandem Axle Trailer 
Tandem Axle Dump Trailer 
Toro 54" Zero-tum mower 

3 


